
Maharaja Ganga Singh University 
Department of Computer Science 

NH 15, Jaisalmer Road, Bikaner-334004 (Rajasthan) INDIA 
Phone: 0151-2212044 Fax: 22120 E-mail: mgsubikaner@gmail.com 

F( 20) MosU8 /Dcs/2021/30 
Merit List & Instructions for the Admission Counselling(Academic Session: 2025-26) in 

Master of Computer Applications (MCA) Programme 

1. For the Admission Counselling, all the eligible candidates, in the merit list, are instructed to report 

Date- 28/7/25 

in the Department of Computer Science(Academic Block I ), MGSU Bikaner campus at 12:30 PM 

sharp on 30-7-2025. 

2. All the candidates must bring originals and self-attested photocopies of the following: 

a) Marks sheets of Class X, XII, Graduation (all years) and the documents of any other 
qualification candidate has. 

b) Transfer Certificate (TC) and Character Certificate (CC) 

c) Certificates of Schedule caste/ scheduled tribe/other backward class (latest), Migration 
Certificate, Physically Handicapped Certificate, Ews, MBC Certificate etc. (if applicable). 

d) Hard-Copy of the online application form. 

3. AlI Candidates must bring 04 Passport Size Photographs and prescribed fee (Information on fees 
can be obtained from the university website https://mgsubikaner. ac.in/admission/.) 

Admission In charge 

4. Students who have claimed for bonus marks, must carry the original and valid certificates and 
photocopies of the same, failing which they will not be given bonus benefits. 

Note 

1. This Merit list is purely provisionally and based upon the entries made by the students in the 
admission form. 

HOD 



1 

S.NO STUDENT's NAME 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

MAHARAJA GANGA SINGH UNIVERSITY,,BIKANER 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 

RAM ARORA 

ANJALI VYAS 

" PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST(SESSION-2025-26) 

PIYUSH BOTHRA 

MAHAK SHARMA 

ANANYA KANSARA 

ARPITA JOSHI 

SUMIT JOSHI 

ABHILESH JYANI 

ANKIT KUMAR 

USHA DADHEECH 

RAHUL 

MOHAMMAD SAUD 

VISHWAJEET SINGH NEGI HARENDRA SINGH NEGI 

RAMDEV JAKHAR 

DUNGARSINGH BHATI 
NILESH SEWAK 

PARAS KUMAR 

18 GAURAV SUTHAR 

19 MEENU PANDEY 

20 SHALINI JADON 

21 AADESH PANDEY 

|DILIP SINGH RATHORE 
2 USHA DADHEECH 

Admissjon In charge 

FATHER'S NAME 

SANJAY ARORA 

MCA 

|MANOJ KUMAR VYAS 
RANJIT KUMAR BOTHRA 

MAHENDRA KUMAR SHARMA 

|GOURI SHANKER KANSARA 

SUNIL JOSHI 

SATYA NARAYAN JOSHI 

BRIJLAL JYANI 

SHISHPAL 

MAHABIR SHARMA 
|ABDUL AZIZ 

MAHAVEER PRASAD 

RAMESHWAR LAL 

HANUMAN SINGH 

|BHAWANI SHANKAR 
SHEETAL DAS 

GHANSHYAM SUTHAR 

RAJESH PANDEY 

JITENDRA PAL SINGH 

RAJESH PANDEY 

NOT ELIGIBLE 

MAHENDRA SINGH RATHORE 
|MAHABIR SHARMA 

CATEGORY PERCENTAGE 
GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC 

EWS 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC 

OBC 

EWS 

GEN 

OBC 

OBC 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

OBC 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

EWS 

EWS 

HOD 

88.8 

82.5 

80.72 

80.11 

79.33 

76.56 

73.33 

72.72 

72.12 

71.4 

70.3 

69.11 

69.11 

69 

68.89 

68.61 

67.67 

67.22 

64.56 

62.6 

56.33 

48.94 

70.3 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

