

Maharaja Ganga Singh University Department of Computer Science

NH 15, Jaisalmer Road, Bikaner-334004 (Rajasthan) INDIA
Phone: 0151-2212044 Fax: 22120 E-mail: mgsubikaner@gmail.com

F(20) M6SUB/DCS/2025/30

Date- 28/7/25

Merit List & Instructions for the Admission Counselling(Academic Session: 2025-26) in

Master of Computer Applications (MCA) Programme

- 1. For the Admission Counselling, all the eligible candidates, in the merit list, are instructed to report in the Department of Computer Science(Academic Block 1), MGSU Bikaner campus at <u>12:30 PM sharp on 30-7-2025</u>.
- 2. All the candidates must bring originals and self-attested photocopies of the following:
 - a) Marks sheets of Class X, XII, Graduation (all years) and the documents of any other qualification candidate has.
 - b) Transfer Certificate (TC) and Character Certificate (CC)
 - c) Certificates of Schedule caste/ scheduled tribe/other backward class (latest), Migration Certificate, Physically Handicapped Certificate, EWS, MBC Certificate etc. (if applicable).
 - d) Hard-Copy of the online application form.
- 3. All Candidates must bring 04 Passport Size Photographs and prescribed fee (Information on fees can be obtained from the university website https://mgsubikaner.ac.in/admission/.)
- 4. Students who have claimed for bonus marks, must carry the original and valid certificates and photocopies of the same, failing which they will not be given bonus benefits.

Note

1. This Merit list is purely provisionally and based upon the entries made by the students in the admission form.

Admission In charge

HOD

MAHARAJA GANGA SINGH UNIVERSITY, BIKANER DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE • PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST(SESSION-2025-26)

MCA

S.NO	STUDENT'S NAME	FATHER'S NAME	CATEGORY	PERCENTAGE
1	RAM ARORA	SANJAY ARORA	GEN	88.8
2	ANJALI VYAS	MANOJ KUMAR VYAS	GEN	82.5
3	PIYUSH BOTHRA	RANJIT KUMAR BOTHRA	GEN	80.72
4	MAHAK SHARMA	MAHENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	GEN	80.11
5	ANANYA KANSARA	GOURI SHANKER KANSARA	OBC	79.33
6	VISHWAJEET SINGH NEGI	HARENDRA SINGH NEGI	EWS	76.56
7	ARPITA JOSHI	SUNIL JOSHI	GEN	73.33
8	SUMIT JOSHI	SATYA NARAYAN JOSHI	GEN	72.72
9	ABHILESH JYANI	BRIJLAL JYANI	OBC	72.12
10	ANKIT KUMAR	SHISHPAL	OBC	71.4
11	USHA DADHEECH	MAHABIR SHARMA	EWS	70.3
12	MOHAMMAD SAUD	ABDUL AZIZ	GEN	69.11
13	RAHUL	MAHAVEER PRASAD	OBC	69.11
14	RAMDEV JAKHAR	RAMESHWAR LAL	OBC	69
15	DUNGARSINGH BHATI	HANUMAN SINGH	GEN	68.89
16	NILESH SEWAK	BHAWANI SHANKAR	GEN	68.61
17	PARAS KUMAR	SHEETAL DAS	GEN	67.67
18	GAURAV SUTHAR	GHANSHYAM SUTHAR	OBC	67.22
19	MEENU PANDEY	RAJESH PANDEY	GEN	64.56
20	SHALINI JADON	JITENDRA PAL SINGH	GEN	62.6
21	AADESH PANDEY	RAJESH PANDEY	GEN	56.33
NOT ELIGIBLE				
1	DILIP SINGH RATHORE	MAHENDRA SINGH RATHORE	EWS	48.94
2	USHA DADHEECH	MAHABIR SHARMA	EWS	70.3

HOD